Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 03303)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:11 a.m. on Thursday, 13 June 2024 pending the release of an inside information announcement of the Company.

by order of the Board

JUTAL OFFSHORE OIL SERVICES LIMITED

Wang Lishan

Chairman

Hong Kong, 13 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wang Lishan (Chairman), Mr. Cao Yunsheng and Mr. Zhao Wuhui, and the independent non-executive directors are Ms. Choy So Yuk, Mr. Tam Kin Yip, Mr. Cheung Ngar Tat Eddie and Mr. Zhang Hua.